# OP \$2115.00 3996162

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/30/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spireon, Inc.
Street Address:	2035 LAKESIDE CENTRE WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	KNXOVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37922
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3996162	LOAN +
Registration Number:	3996060	LOANPLUS
Registration Number:	3939293	THE DECOY
Registration Number:	3918232	THE ROCKETGPS
Registration Number:	3294139	SYSLOCATE
Registration Number:	3330461	MOBILE SECURE ZONE
Registration Number:	3867482	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3866774	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3692364	THE CUBE
Serial Number:	85387256	PLATFORM 7
Serial Number:	85387174	PLATFORM 7
Serial Number:	85127922	THE SHUTTLE
Serial Number:	77882150	REPO TRACE
Serial Number:	77882187	REPO TRACE
Serial Number:	77841552	THE VAULT
Serial Number:	77882200	REPOTRACK
Serial Number:	77882171	REPOTRACK
Serial Number:	77365578	GOLDSTAR GPS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0909

900376450

Serial Number: 77361014 GOLDSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77182077 TRAKSMS   Serial Number: 85423187 THE WEDGE   Serial Number: 85425187 THE WEDGE   Serial Number: 85425059 PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 85245059 PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 85148324 VR VEHICLE RECOVER   Serial Number: 85148246 V VEHICLE PATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048704 EYEONYOU   Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLE PATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932240 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77695475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77698487 V VEHICLEPA	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77182072 TRAKSMS   Serial Number: 85423187 THE WEDGE   Serial Number: 85425187 RIDERS EYE   Serial Number: 85245059 PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 8524324 VP VEHICLE RECOVER   Serial Number: 85141836 TEMPDEFENDER   Serial Number: 85148246 VVEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048704 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932420 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 VYEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77599647	Serial Number:	77361014	GOLDSTAR GPS
Serial Number: 85423187 THE WEDGE   Serial Number: 85405541 RIDERS EYE   Serial Number: 85245059 PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 85234324 VR VEHICLE RECOVER   Serial Number: 85141836 TEMPDEFENDER   Serial Number: 85048704 EYEONYOU   Serial Number: 85048700 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954902 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932240 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77893275 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77892400 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77892420 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895400 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 7769847 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC	Serial Number:	77182077	TRAKSMS
Serial Number: 85405541 RIDERS EYE   Serial Number: 85245059 PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 85234324 VR VEHICLE RECOVER   Serial Number: 85141836 TEMPDEFENDER   Serial Number: 8514246 V VEHICLE PATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77895400 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 778955506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 7769847 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77590534 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>77182072</th> <th>TRAKSMS</th>	Serial Number:	77182072	TRAKSMS
Serial Number: 85245059 PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 85234324 VR VEHICLE RECOVER   Serial Number: 85141836 TEMPDEFENDER   Serial Number: 8514246 V VEHICLE PATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048704 EYEONYOU   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954098 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TINING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TINING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932420 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number:	Serial Number:	85423187	THE WEDGE
Serial Number: 85234324 VR VEHICLE RECOVER   Serial Number: 85141836 TEMPDEFENDER   Serial Number: 85134246 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 ENENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77895242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699477 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 775991110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 772698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77216166	Serial Number:	85405541	RIDERS EYE
Serial Number: 85141836 TEMPDEFENDER   Serial Number: 85134246 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048704 EYEONYOU   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699487 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 775991110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821	Serial Number:	85245059	PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING
Serial Number: 85134246 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 85048704 EYEONYOU   Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77952460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932420 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number:	Serial Number:	85234324	VR VEHICLE RECOVER
Serial Number: 85048704 EYEONYOU   Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77699447 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77216193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 771416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK	Serial Number:	85141836	TEMPDEFENDER
Serial Number: 85048702 EYEWATCH   Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 772124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 7743088 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360801 POSI-TRACK   Seria	Serial Number:	85134246	V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC
Serial Number: 85048700 RENTALEYE   Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 772124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR IN	Serial Number:	85048704	EYEONYOU
Serial Number: 77597362 VEHICLEPATH   Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 773608021 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR	Serial Number:	85048702	EYEWATCH
Serial Number: 77954398 ENFOTRACE   Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 7743398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOL	Serial Number:	85048700	RENTALEYE
Serial Number: 77954002 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77597362</th><th>VEHICLEPATH</th></td<>	Serial Number:	77597362	VEHICLEPATH
Serial Number: 77953975 TING MY AUTO   Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155	Serial Number:	77954398	ENFOTRACE
Serial Number: 77932460 THEFT ALERT   Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77699487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 773608021 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231	Serial Number:	77954002	TING MY AUTO
Serial Number: 77932242 BIKE GPS TRACKING   Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 7743398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231	Serial Number:	77953975	TING MY AUTO
Serial Number: 77895506 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77932460	THEFT ALERT
Serial Number: 77895475 SATTRACK   Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77932242	BIKE GPS TRACKING
Serial Number: 77699647 V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC   Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 773608021 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77895506	SATTRACK
Serial Number: 77698487 FLEETLOCATE   Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77895475	SATTRACK
Serial Number: 77591110 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77699647	V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRAC
Serial Number: 77590534 RENTALSTAR GPS   Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 864673574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77698487	FLEETLOCATE
Serial Number: 77416193 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77591110	RENTALSTAR GPS
Serial Number: 77272124 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77590534	RENTALSTAR GPS
Serial Number: 77272102 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77416193	CONTRACTOR GPS
Serial Number: 77416166 CONTRACTOR GPS   Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77272124	CONTRACTOR GPS
Serial Number: 77143398 SAT TRACK   Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77272102	
Serial Number: 77360821 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 77360806 POSI-TRACK   Serial Number: 86543119 GOLDSTAR ADVISOR   Serial Number: 86473574 GOLDSTAR NOTIFIER   Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77416166	CONTRACTOR GPS
Serial Number:77360806POSI-TRACKSerial Number:86543119GOLDSTAR ADVISORSerial Number:86473574GOLDSTAR NOTIFIERSerial Number:86469181GOLDSTAR INDICATORSerial Number:86469155GOLDSTAR LOCATORSerial Number:86404257REFERENCE GENIESerial Number:86404231LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77143398	
Serial Number:86543119GOLDSTAR ADVISORSerial Number:86473574GOLDSTAR NOTIFIERSerial Number:86469181GOLDSTAR INDICATORSerial Number:86469155GOLDSTAR LOCATORSerial Number:86404257REFERENCE GENIESerial Number:86404231LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77360821	POSI-TRACK
Serial Number:86473574GOLDSTAR NOTIFIERSerial Number:86469181GOLDSTAR INDICATORSerial Number:86469155GOLDSTAR LOCATORSerial Number:86404257REFERENCE GENIESerial Number:86404231LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	77360806	POSI-TRACK
Serial Number: 86469181 GOLDSTAR INDICATOR   Serial Number: 86469155 GOLDSTAR LOCATOR   Serial Number: 86404257 REFERENCE GENIE   Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE	Serial Number:	86543119	GOLDSTAR ADVISOR
Serial Number:86469155GOLDSTAR LOCATORSerial Number:86404257REFERENCE GENIESerial Number:86404231LOCATION GENIE			
Serial Number:86404257REFERENCE GENIESerial Number:86404231LOCATION GENIE			
Serial Number: 86404231 LOCATION GENIE			
Serial Number:   86406787   SERVICEVISION			
	Serial Number:	86406787	SERVICEVISION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86225712	STIP VERIFIER
Serial Number:	85802831	MYGOLDSTARGPS
Serial Number:	85957498	NSPIRE M2M PLATFORM
Serial Number:	85880816	FLEETLOCATE
Serial Number:	85802792	GOLDSTARCMS
Serial Number:	85780426	RIDERSEYE GPS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Serial Number:	85727913	LOANPLUSCMS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Serial Number:	85727038	VEHICLEPATH GUIDED BY SPIREON
Serial Number:	85688470	TALON
Serial Number:	85650356	ENFOTRACE GPS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Serial Number:	85649320	FLEETLOCATE GUIDED BY SPIREON
Serial Number:	85549125	GOLDSTARGPS GUIDED BY SPIREON
Serial Number:	85530936	LOANPLUS EXPRESS
Serial Number:	85504918	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85504907	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85504750	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85504733	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85503230	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85503213	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85503169	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85503147	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85496303	SERVICEPLUS
Serial Number:	85496281	SERVICE+
Serial Number:	85495967	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85495932	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85495871	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85440017	ENFOTRACE AFFORDABLE GPS TRACKING
Serial Number:	85439697	ENFOTRACE AFFORDABLE GPS TRACKING

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 286-8000

**Email:** PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036757.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III.
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Executed Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Spireon#page1.tif source=Executed Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Spireon#page2.tif source=Executed Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Spireon#page3.tif source=Executed Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Spireon#page4.tif source=Executed Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Spireon#page5.tif source=Executed Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Spireon#page6.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of August 30, 2016 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of Spireon, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Bank, and the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as October 26, 2014 ("IP Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Bank, Grantor granted and pledged to the Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral; and

**WHEREAS,** the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 9, 2015 at Reel 035879 Frame 0742 and on June 9, 2015 at Reel 5549 Frame 0016.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Bank and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement.

## **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Bank hereby:

- (a) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Exhibits A-C attached hereto;
  - (b) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and/or at the United States Copyright Office at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3**. Further Assurances. Bank, at Grantor's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, Bank will, at Grantor's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Bank:

Silicon Valley Bank

Name: Michael Willard

Title: Managing Director

# EXHIBIT.A

Copyrights

Description Registration System Care

Nesse.

# EXHIBIT B

## Passass

DESCRISSES	Prices/App. No.	Etle Date
Apparatus and method for simulating a venicle tracking device in a vehicle	8368561	2/8/13
Mediad for retrieving vehicular collateral	6023774	2/35890
Mediand for retrieving vehicular collaional	6249217	6/19/01
Appensies and method for simulating a vehicle tracking device is a vehicle	8462021	6/11/10
Geospatist data based assessment of driver belowior	8510200	8/33/10
System for communicating between a trailer meching device, a track tracking device, and a central monitoring station	8760274	6/24/14
Switch and actuator coupling in a classic of a container associated with an intermedal	8933802	1/13/15
GPS trailer impacing device	19700081	2/25/34
Cargo seisor	10727757	4/28/13
Mediation device	D727758	4/28/15
Aton generation based on a geographic transgression of a vehicle	13310629	12/2/11
Geospatist data based assessment of risk associated with a vehicular security interest in a vehicular loan postfolio	13328070	12/16/11
Security table monitoring system	13376278	5/23/32
Bustery associating system	13479403	5/24/12
Consitionally permitting access of tracked geospatial location data of a vehicle of a borrower by a leading institution	13584848	8/34/13
Application of a value data to a profile of a vehicle based on location of the vehicle	13613185	9/13/12
Safety distance monitoring of adjacent vehicles	13633892	10/3/12
After generation based on a geographic transgression of a vehicle associated with a collineral	13649126	10/11/12
Apparates and method for detecting unnofestived removed of asset tracking device:	13683068	11/21/12
Vehiculus geospatial data based measurement of risk associated with a security interest in a locariesee portfolio	13710954	12/11/13
Server abstracted messaging system	13832199	3/85/10
Container verification through an electrical receptacks and plag associated with a container and a transport vehicle of an intermedal feature transport removes a second transport remo	13838493	5/21/10
finight transport system	13941471	7/13/10
Georgenial data based assessment of driver below for		7870
Michile device regulation through a diagnostic device of a vehicle to minimize vehicular accidents	13943800	
Assonated power cycling unit of a data processing device	14013934	8/29/1)
Veracity determination through comparison of a geospatia becation of a vehicle with a provided data	14014360	8/39/17
Geospasial data based assessment of fleet driver behavior	18022281	9/30/33
Fraud minimization and analytics through goospatial comparison of vehicle location and transaction status	13882677	7/19/12

BN 21561231v1

# EXHIBIT C

## Textemarks

Descipsion	Sensi/Registration No.	Filcibate
PLATFORM?	85387256	08/02/11
PLATFORM 7	85387174	08/02/11
LOAN+	3996162	07/89/88
LOANPERS	3996068	07/19/11
THE SHITTLE	85127922	09/33/30
THE DECOY	3939293	03/29/11
THE ROCKETOPS	3918232	02/08/33
SYSLOCATE	3294139	09/38/07
MOBILE SECURE ZONE	3330461	11/05/07
RENOTRACE	77882136	13/33/09
REPO TRACE	77882187	11/30/09
THE VARELT	77841552	10/05/09
REPOTRACK	77882200	11/33/09
REPOTRACK	77882171	11/30/09
BERO TRACE	3867482	10/28/10
REPO TRACE	3866774	10/26/10
THE COSE	3692364	10406409
GOLDSTAR GPS	77365578	1/7/508
GOLDSTAR CPS	77361014	12/28/07
TRAKSMS	77182077	5/86/07
TRAKSMS	77182072	5/36/07
THE WEDGE	85823487	9/85/83
RESERVE	85485541	8/24/33
PEDG & PEAY GPS TRACKING	85249099	2/87/8.8
VR VERICLE RECOVER	88234324	2/4/11
TEMPDEFENDER	85141836	9/39/30
V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRACKING	85134246	9/21/10
EYEONYOU	83038783	5/26/30
EYEWATCH	8/46/48/702	5/28/30
RENTALEVE	85648700	3/28/30 5/28/30
VEHICLEPATH	77597362	10/21/08
ENFOTRACE	77954368	3/9/30
TENG MY AUTO	77954002	3/9/10
TING MY AUTO	77953975 77953975	3/9/30
THEFT ALERT	77932466 77932466	
		2/80/80
BIKE GPS TRACKING SATTRACK	77932242 77893500	2/89/80
SATTRACK	77885475	12/17/09 12/17/09
141111111111111111111111111111111111111	CONTRACTOR AND	
V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME OPS VEHICLE TRACKING	77699847	3/25/09
FLESTLOCATE	77698487	3/25/09
RENTAISTAR GPS	77591116	10/13/08
RENTALSTAR GPS	77590834	10/30/08
CONTRACTOR GPS	77416193	3,77,80%
CONTRACTOR GPS	77272124	9/5/07
CONTRACTOR GPS	77272802	9/5/07
CONTRACTOR GPS	77416166	3/7/08
SAT TRACK	77143398	3/29/07
POSETRACK	773669821	12/28/07
POSI-TRACK	773(68)00	12/28/07
COLDSTAR ADVISOR	86543119	2/23/15

BN 21561231v1

Description	Scrial/Registration No.	File Date
COLDSTAR NOTIFIER	86473574	12/8/14
GOLDSTAR INDICATOR	86469181	2/2/14
GOLDSTAR LOCATOR	86869155	12/2/14
REFERENCE GENIE	86404257	9/24/14
LOCATION GENIE	86404231	9/24/14
SERVICEVISION	86406787	9/26/14
STSP VERIFIER	36225712	3/19/14
SIVGOLDSTARCES	85802831	82/84/82
NSPIRE MOMPLATPORM	85957498	6/12/13
YLEETIANTATE	85880816	3/28/13
GOLDSTAROMS	85802792	82/84/82
RIDERSEYE OPS GUIDED BY SPIKEON	85780826	83/83/82
LOAMPSUSCMS GUIDED BY SPIREON	88727913	9/13/12
VEHICLEPATH GUIDED BY SPIREON	85727038	9/11/12
TALON	85688470	7/22/12
EMPOTRACEOPS GUIERD BY SPIREON	\$3050336	6/13/12
FLEETLICATE GUIDED BY SPIREON	85649320	6/12/12
GOLDSTARGPS GUIDED BY SPIREON	85549125	2/22/12
LOANPLUS EXPRESS	85530936	2/1/12
SPIBEON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	85504918	32/28/13
SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	85504997	12/28/11
SPIREON GUIDING EUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	95504750	12/28/11
SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	<b>\$</b> 5504733	12/28/11
SPIREON	85563230	12/23/13
SPIREON	85503213	\$2/2MEE
SPIREON	85503169	\$2/23/\$3
SPIREON	85503147	12/23/11
SERVICEPLUS	85496303	13/13/11
SER VICE+	85496281	12/15/11
GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	85495987	12/15/41
GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	85495932	\$2/\$5/E\$
GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	85495871	\$2/\$5/EE
ENFOTRACE AFFORDABLE GPS TRACKING	85440817	19/5/11
ENFOTRACE AFFORDABLE GPS TRACKING	85439697	10/5/11

BN 21561231v1

**RECORDED: 08/30/2016**